

BIDRESULTS

SOLICITATION NO. W912P8-08-B-0035

MISSISSIPPI RIVER DELTA REGION, DAVIS POND FRESHWATER DIVERSION MARSH CUTS-STONE WEIR AND WEST GUIDE LEVEE REPAIR, ST. CHARLES PARISH, LOUISIANA

1. Fordice Constructon	(HZ)	\$774,750.00	(Apparent low bidder)
2. Dean Equipment Inc.	(HZ)	\$840,180.00	
3. Wilco Ind. Svcs.	(SB)	\$995,810.00	
4. Ronald Adams Cont.	(SB)	\$1,294,440.00	
5. Progressive Construction	(SDB)	\$1,336,755.00	
6. Great Southern Dredging	(A2)	\$1,432,600.00	
7. Ceres Environmental Svcs.	(L)	\$3,219,643.75	

4. ISSUING OFFICE US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD PO BOX 60267 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 UNRESTRICTED	I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.	NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) <p style="text-align: center;">Christopher Nuccio</p> <hr/> SIGNATURE _____ DATE SIGNED _____
--	---	---

5. PROJECT TITLE Mississippi River Delta Region, Davis Pond Freshwater Diversion Marsh Cuts-Stone Weir and West Guide Levee Repair, St. Charles Parish, Louisiana	8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F)	9. OFFERS		
		NO. 1	NO. 2	NO. 3
	<input type="checkbox"/> A. HIRED LABOR	A. OFFEROR Fordice Construction	B. OFFEROR Dean Equipment Inc.	B. OFFEROR Wilco Ind. Services
	<input type="checkbox"/> B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) P.O. Box 1101	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 2240 Peters Rd.	B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) P.O. Box 1535
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 0003	<input type="checkbox"/> C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Vicksburg, MS 39181	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Harvey, LA 70058	C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Marrero, LA 70073

7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
0001	Mobilization & Demobilization	01	LS	XXXX	253,000	XXXX	100,000	XXXX	125,000	XXXX	235,300
0002	Dredging	54,000	CY	6.35	342,900	6.00	324,000	5.00	270,000	4.50	243,000
0003	Armor Stone	750	TON	145.00	108,750	150.00	112,500	90.00	67,500	70.00	52,500
0004	Vinyl Sheet Pile 18' Long	2,880	SF	30.20	86,976	25.00	72,000	30.00	86,400	41.00	118,080
0005	Vinyl Sheet Pile 11' Long	1,100	SF	16.00	17,600	20.00	22,000	30.00	33,000	37.00	40,700
0006	Geotextile	410	SY	22.00	9,020	25.00	10,250	8.00	3,280	3.00	1,230
0007	Gabion Basket/Fabric Removal	01	LS	XXXX	21,200	XXXX	30,000	XXXX	25,000	XXXX	33,000
0008	Sheet Pile Repair Area	01	LS	XXXX	14,800	XXXX	30,000	XXXX	30,000	XXXX	20,000
0009	Flotation Channel	01	LS	XXXX	46,300	XXXX	65,000	XXXX	150,000	XXXX	250,000
	Option Item										
0010	Earthen Closure/Dike Construction	01	LS	XXXX	9,100	XXXX	9,000	XXXX	50,000	XXXX	2,000
	Total			XXXX	909,646	XXXX	774,750	XXXX	840,180	XXXX	995,810